



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7563 OF 2025

Sarvajanik Shikshan prasarak Mandal, Akot and others

-Vs.-

The Deputy Director of Education, Amravati and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders Court's or Judge's Orders.
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Mr.R.D.Karode, Adv.for the petitioners.
Ms.Kavita Bhondge, AGP for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

**CORAM : SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M.W.CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATE : 16TH DECEMBER, 2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15/01/2026.
3. Learned AGP Ms Kavita Bhondge waives service of notice for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.
4. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners to serve the other respondents by private modes permissible in law.

(M.W.CHANDWANI, J)

(SMT.M.S.JAWALKAR, J)