



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.7563 OF 2025

(Sarvajanik Shikshan Prasarak Mandal, through its President and others Vs. The Deputy
Director of Education, Amravati Division, Amravati and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Ram Karode, Advocate for Petitioners.
Mrs. M.S. Naik, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026.

At the request of Mrs. M.S. Naik, learned A.G.P. for
the respondents, stand over to 26th March 2026 for filing reply,
if any.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)